Resolution 2022-151 Engagement Letter #17 between Jeff Wilcheck, CPA and Franklin Township Board of Trustees

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a regular session at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 8, 2022, and the following resolution was adopted:

Fleshman made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approves to accept engagement letter #17 between Franklin Township Board of Trustees and Jeff Wilcheck, CPA for 150 hours at \$47.50 an hour for a total of \$7,125.00. (See Exhibit A)

Trustee Leezer seconded the motion.

Adopted on: September 8, 2022

James Leezer, 2022 Chairman

Ralph Horn, 2022 Vice Chair

John Fleshman, Trustee

Attested:

Fiscal Officer Nick Dunn